# CH \$240.00 1991498

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ersion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM333929
Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Trademark Security Agreement

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC (f/k/a Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc.)		02/10/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Frontrange Solutions USA Inc.		
Street Address:	1150 Kelly Johnson Boulevard		
City:	Colorado Springs		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80903		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1991498	FIRST LEVEL SUPPORT	
Registration Number:	2753613	FRONTRANGE SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	2041587	GOLDMINE	
Registration Number:	2178070	GOLDSYNC	
Registration Number:	2210801	HEAT	
Registration Number:	2708084	INFOCENTER	
Registration Number:	3490161	MASTER THE DYNAMICS OF CHANGE	
Registration Number:	4068782	SAASIT	
Registration Number:	2632197	SIMPLY POWERFUL	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-739-3000

Email: jennifer.evans@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

TRADEMARK REEL: 005470 FRAME: 0598

900317495

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058438-02031		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer C. Evans			
SIGNATURE:	/jce/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2015		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release, WF - Frontrange (FS USA) (3)#page1.tif			

source=Trademark Release\_WF - Frontrange (FS USA) (3)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release\_WF - Frontrange (FS USA) (3)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release\_WF - Frontrange (FS USA) (3)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005470 FRAME: 0599

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is given on February 10, 2015, by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC (formerly known as Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc.), as Agent (the "Agent"), to the Grantors listed on Schedule A (the "Grantors" and each a "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantors, certain other companies and the Agent are party to (a) Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of February 4, 2013, (as amended, modified and supplemented to the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"); and (b) a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 4, 2013 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantors granted to the Agent, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on March 19, 2013 at reel/frame 4991/0975;

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor without recourse all of the Agent's right, title and interest in and to those Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, the Agent hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Trademarks, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to those Trademarks without recourse to the relevant Grantor.

FURTHERMORE, the Agent hereby authorizes the Grantors and their authorized representatives to record this Release of Trademark Security Interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

[Signature Page Follows]

Release of Trademark Security Agreement – FS USA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005470 FRAME: 0600

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Agent

Y:-----

Name: Lendell Thompson Title: Managing Director

# SCHEDULE A RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

# **TRADEMARKS**

Grantor	Mark	Issue or App. Date	Reg or App. No.	
FRONTRANGE	FIRST LEVEL SUPPORT	8/6/1996	1991498	
SOLUTIONS USA INC.				
FRONTRANGE	FRONTRANGE	8/19/2003	2753613	
SOLUTIONS USA INC.	SOLUTIONS FrontRange			
FRONTRANGE	GOLDMINE	3/4/1997	2041587	
SOLUTIONS USA INC.				
FRONTRANGE	GOLDSYNC	8/4/1998	2178070	
SOLUTIONS USA INC.				
FRONTRANGE	HEAT	12/15/1998	2210801	
SOLUTIONS USA INC.				
FRONTRANGE SOLUTIONS USA INC.	INFOCENTER	4/15/2003	2708084	
FRONTRANGE SOLUTIONS USA INC.	MASTER THE DYNAMICS OF CHANGE	8/19/2008	3490161	
FRONTRANGE SOLUTIONS USA INC.	SAASIT	12/6/2011	4068782	
FRONTRANGE SOLUTIONS USA INC.	SIMPLY POWERFUL	10/8/2002	2632197	

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

Schedule A to Trademark Release – FS USA

BN 17776131v3

RECORDED: 03/03/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005470 FRAME: 0602